Page 1 of 2
Copyright © 2023 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
Leviton reserves the right to modify product specifications without notice. Revised August 2023
APPLICATION
OPT-X SJPK Plenum cables with 2.0 mm micro buffer
tubes are designed to be used in high-density plenum
rated environments. OPT-X SJPK offers 4 to 8 times the
crush resistance of standard dielectric fiber cable, and is

OPT-X™ SJPK Plenum Loose Tube Cable with ARMOR-TEK™ (SJPK)
CHARACTERISTICS
Construction
Type of cable Loose Tube
Jacket material Plenum
Usage Characteristics
Temperature (Operating):  0 °C to +75 °C
Temperature (Installation):  0 °C to +60 °C
Temperature (Storage): -40 °C to +75 °C
TECHNICAL DATA - PHYSICAL
Fiber Part Number Prefix
Diameter Weight
Min. Bend Radius Max. Loading
Install Long Term Install Long Term
in. mm lb./kft kg/km in. cm in. cm lbf. N lbf. N
12 SJPK012-2J 0.563 14.3 112 167 8.4 21.4 5.6 14.3 150 667 45 200
24 SJPK12B024 0.614 15.6 137 203 9.2 23.4 6.1 15.6 300 1335 90 400
48 SJPK12B048 0.614 15.6 137 203 9.2 23.4 6.1 15.6 300 1335 90 400
72 SJPK12B072 0.680 17.3 157 233 10.2 25.9 6.8 17.3 300 1335 90 400
96 SJPK8B096 0.774 19.7 202 300 11.6 29.5 7.7 19.7 600 2670 180 800
96 SJPK12B096 0.774 19.7 202 301 11.6 29.5 7.7 19.7 600 2670 180 800
144 SJPK12B144 0.774 19.7 203 303 11.6 29.5 7.7 19.7 600 2670 180 800
288 SJPK12B288 0.951 24.2 362 539 14.3 36.2 9.5 24.2 1000 4448 300 1335
FIBER DATA AND SHEATH COLORS
Fiber
Type
Part Number